
Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 8) as of 15-Apr-2019
February 15-April 12, 2019

Total Etalon Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon NPTs/Pass Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 12 16 16 17 8 0 0 0 28 4 374 402 49
Arequipa 7403 0 0 0 0 2 15 5 34 0 0 173 173 22
Arkhyz 1886 0 1 20 21 12 10 3 5 1 5 161 162 30
Badary 1890 0 0 57 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 439 439 23
Baikonur 1887 0 0 15 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 56 13
Beijing 7249 5 9 42 43 33 68 23 52 14 3 1,036 1,050 85
Borowiec 7811 0 0 14 12 12 6 6 16 0 0 161 161 33
Brasilia 7407 2 1 4 2 2 1 1 2 3 5 43 46 33
Changchun 7237 19 22 70 63 49 126 56 139 41 4 2,295 2,336 91
Grasse 7845 22 29 48 32 22 0 12 25 51 4 467 518 32
Graz 7839 12 18 49 30 43 53 18 59 30 6 1,432 1,462 86
Greenbelt 7105 9 9 61 58 60 84 48 77 18 3 1,179 1,197 50
Haleakala 7119 0 0 20 17 21 18 14 38 0 0 307 307 29
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 4 6 40 23 29 28 24 36 10 4 556 566 51
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 5 1 27 24 3 21 12 23 6 5 356 362 51
Herstmonceux 7840 27 26 80 67 85 80 19 55 53 4 1,854 1,907 89
Irkutsk 1891 1 1 31 6 12 26 25 27 2 3 399 401 43
Katzively 1893 0 0 21 31 28 41 34 46 0 0 423 423 23
Kiev 1824 0 0 17 17 13 24 6 30 0 0 186 186 17
Komsomolsk 1868 12 12 15 16 9 0 0 0 24 4 312 336 47
Kunming 7819 28 33 91 94 68 104 62 132 61 2 2,839 2,900 93
Matera 7941 24 23 109 100 29 119 41 95 47 7 1,302 1,349 49
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 1 5 5 1 16 19 18 45 6 3 497 503 46
Mount Stromlo 7825 8 4 104 85 58 154 73 152 12 4 1,603 1,615 53
Potsdam 7841 6 9 36 32 51 45 5 41 15 5 930 945 82
Riga 1884 1 0 9 9 10 8 3 2 1 2 137 138 29
Sejong 7394 0 0 4 5 1 21 5 10 0 0 82 82 11
Shanghai 7821 1 2 14 17 7 15 5 12 3 5 250 253 62
Simeiz 1873 4 7 42 46 51 45 35 48 11 4 650 661 44
Simosato 7838 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 2
Svetloe 1888 0 0 27 21 30 7 14 16 0 0 292 292 36
Tahiti 7124 0 0 3 3 8 11 0 9 0 0 94 94 29
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 30 26 91 86 109 88 42 78 56 5 2,025 2,081 87
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 34 35 92 75 87 101 63 115 69 7 1,943 2,012 79
Yarragadee 7090 39 28 183 154 124 212 112 248 67 8 3,928 3,995 91
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 5 3 8 18 9 22 0 0 140 140 32
Zimmerwald 7810 27 35 150 112 149 143 81 136 62 6 2,914 2,976 63
Totals: 37 333 358 1,612 1,369 1,280 1,711 874 1,826 691 5 31,837 32,528

Pass Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 17% 20% 20% 119 6,420 6,539
European Network 13 57% 45% 46% 395 14,424 14,819
NASA Network 7 15% 21% 21% 101 6,734 6,835
Russian Network 10 9% 8% 8% 64 2,572 2,636
All Others 3 2% 5% 5% 12 1,687 1,699
Totals: 39 2% 98% 100% 691 31,837 32,528

Etalon Other SelectPasses



Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 8) as of 15-Apr-2019
February 15-April 12, 2019

Total Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 49 69 82 98 42 0 0 0 118 1,331 1,449 49
Arequipa 7403 0 0 0 0 6 93 28 326 0 1,385 1,385 22
Arkhyz 1886 0 5 122 147 43 69 14 47 5 934 939 30
Badary 1890 0 0 274 174 223 0 0 0 0 3,274 3,274 23
Baikonur 1887 0 0 70 97 0 0 0 0 0 236 236 13
Beijing 7249 13 27 228 231 167 372 120 445 40 5,490 5,530 85
Borowiec 7811 0 0 159 131 134 54 61 255 0 2,421 2,421 33
Brasilia 7407 13 3 8 3 4 2 2 4 16 151 167 33
Changchun 7237 68 98 596 516 445 1,066 427 1,525 166 24,962 25,128 91
Grasse 7845 90 134 594 473 300 0 100 457 224 3,235 3,459 32
Graz 7839 62 113 303 173 684 764 213 1,375 175 17,695 17,870 86
Greenbelt 7105 25 23 686 848 813 1,006 441 1,295 48 19,789 19,837 50
Haleakala 7119 0 0 199 130 249 164 151 488 0 4,089 4,089 29
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 19 22 317 180 360 308 230 474 41 6,244 6,285 51
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 25 3 117 134 9 91 39 139 28 2,090 2,118 51
Herstmonceux 7840 104 132 990 870 976 768 145 651 236 17,002 17,238 89
Irkutsk 1891 3 2 153 29 37 106 87 179 5 2,570 2,575 43
Katzively 1893 0 0 139 175 195 327 248 541 0 4,422 4,422 23
Kiev 1824 0 0 114 115 106 177 62 280 0 1,622 1,622 17
Komsomolsk 1868 53 49 79 96 62 0 0 0 102 1,151 1,253 47
Kunming 7819 58 75 350 378 483 735 423 1,122 133 17,412 17,545 93
Matera 7941 148 196 799 869 197 964 212 1,006 344 10,613 10,957 49
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 2 17 24 3 193 226 131 684 19 7,753 7,772 46
Mount Stromlo 7825 21 21 746 555 517 1,433 663 1,944 42 18,159 18,201 53
Potsdam 7841 30 45 246 234 520 390 33 488 75 9,209 9,284 82
Riga 1884 2 0 72 93 132 88 19 34 2 2,349 2,351 29
Sejong 7394 0 0 24 36 10 241 41 122 0 957 957 11
Shanghai 7821 5 9 117 130 61 101 40 107 14 1,562 1,576 62
Simeiz 1873 16 28 205 219 369 282 185 364 44 5,505 5,549 44
Simosato 7838 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 52 52 2
Svetloe 1888 0 0 76 73 138 31 43 132 0 1,661 1,661 36
Tahiti 7124 0 0 24 33 75 67 0 122 0 1,001 1,001 29
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 152 101 455 401 1,185 875 275 1,149 253 13,495 13,748 87
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 236 219 693 563 717 749 382 1,092 455 14,054 14,509 79
Yarragadee 7090 287 272 1,471 1,412 1,414 2,187 1,248 3,097 559 51,509 52,068 91
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 17 10 65 125 39 138 0 892 892 32
Zimmerwald 7810 145 256 1,800 1,438 2,358 1,673 891 1,688 401 36,834 37,235 63
Totals: 37 1,626 1,919 12,349 11,067 13,289 15,534 6,993 21,795 3,545 313,110 316,655

Normal Point Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 10% 16% 16% 353 49,426 49,779
European Network 13 62% 44% 44% 2,209 138,456 140,665
NASA Network 7 19% 29% 29% 667 91,770 92,437
Russian Network 10 8% 5% 5% 274 14,290 14,564
All Others 3 1% 6% 6% 42 19,168 19,210
Totals: 9 1% 99% 100% 3,545 313,110 316,655

Normal Points Etalon Other Select
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Campaign Tracking Totals by Network
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